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Moreno, Jesus v Detroit, Teresa Yvette McClendon 14-014611-NI|
Taylor, Brandy v COD et al, 15-012635-NO

Finley, Dawn v COD 15-010319-NI

DAVIE, Kristie v City of Detroit DOT, et al 12-011780 NI
BROWNLEE, Henry v COD 15-010010-NF

ANDERSON, Patricia v COD 13-007737-NO

Get Well Med Transp (Kenerick Hardy) v COD 16-121891

In Re Wayne County Treasurer 15-007718-CH

KROL, Anna v CITY OF DETROIT, 13-005871-NF

Gauley, Phillip v COD, 15-009229-NI

Afni Insurance aso Shaun Holness

Knight, Katina

Liberty Mutual a/s/o Helmsman for United Parcel Service

Barnes, Darlisha

Holcomb, George B.

Johnson, Martinette

Bentley, Coleen v COD 16-010470-NO

0Ozog, Shelley v COD 16-015449-NO

Johnson, Kenneth C v PO Jessica Huber 16-124062

Jones, Lonzetta v City of Detroit, 14-015341-NO

Hubbard, Krystal v COD 16-009507-NO

Williams, Eugene v COD and DFD 15-014442-NI|

Williams, Eugene v COD and DFD 15-014442-NI|

Hamilton, Fannie et al, v POs Thomas Houston and Antonio Williams
Metcalf, Darryl v COD 16-004926-NF

Metcalf, Darryl v COD 16-004926-NF

Kitts, William v COD, 15-007640-NF

A1l Transportation LLC (Kimesha Woodstock) v COD 16-01838-GC
Smith, Henry v COD and Herman Craig 15-007385-NI

Davis, Saundra Yvette and Marlon Davis v COD et al 16-001697-NI
Davis, Saundra Yvette and Marlon Davis v COD et al 16-001697-NI
Franco, Jovanne Jesus v COD, 15-016708-NI

Pridgen, Lenna n/f F.P. v COD et al, 16-12567

Stapleton, Trevon v COD 16-003629-NF

Twiddy, Jonathan v COD, Linda Johnson 16-007663-NI

Robinson, Romaine v City of Detroit et. al. 16-cv-12713

King, Brian; Ricky Lewis, Damon Williams v COD et al 16-004421-NI
King, Brian; Ricky Lewis, Damon Williams v COD et al 16-004421-NI
Novi Surgery Cntr et al (Anya Lewis) v COD 16-2182-GC

HARRIS, Christopher v COD 13-12037

Lowe, Verna (Bankruptcy claim)

Speed, Samiya v L. Shade et al, 15-13850

Mcgruder, Linda v COD 14-011636-NF

Get Well Med. Trans (Adrionna Washington) v COD 16-113723
HAYWOOD, Cheryl v COD, et al. 12-009384 NF

BROWNLEE, Henry v COD 15-010010-NF

Easter, Charles

Health Systems, Inc. (Paul Lozon) v D-DOT and York 15-0624-GC
Mason, April

Kendrick, Andrica

Mulholland, Michael

Parkwood Open Imaging (Delmarr Lee) v COD 16-2077-GC
Lunitrice Ellis (Bankruptcy Claim)

Jackson, Veronica v COD / Adrianna Gibson 16-005473-NI

Whack, Cynthia v COD 16-000467-NF

Byrd, Javon v COD et al, 15-00248-NI

Wingate, Victerrance v COD, Anthony Brown, Teana Walsh 15-14500
Korn, Michael
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LE-005453
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L17-00148
LE-007059
L15-00629
C17-01236
C17-01179
C16-00857
C16-00978
C17-01360
C17-01216
L16-00596
L17-00006
L17-00018
L14-00665
L16-00567
L16-00015
L16-00015
L16-00461
L16-00240
L16-00240
L15-00496
L16-00467
L15-00477
L16-00230
L16-00230
L16-00081
L16-00485
L16-00393
L16-00439
L16-00543
L16-00252
L16-00252
L16-00781
LE-017060
L14-00337
L15-00902
L14-00202
L16-00587
LE-006907
L15-00634
C17-01210
L15-00353
C17-01411
C17-01368
C17-01173
L16-00696
L17-00561
L16-00275
L16-00032
L15-00269
L16-00033
C17-01325

PMT DATE

7/7/2017
7/21/2017
7/21/2017
7/21/2017
7/21/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017
7/28/2017

8/4/2017

8/4/2017

8/4/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/25/2017
8/28/2017

AMOUNT Paid
$ 9,500,000.00
S 130,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
3,750.00
750.00
750.00
50,000.00
57,400.00
500.00
486.00
2,400.00
290.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
300.00
40,000.00
20,000.00
16,500.00
16,500.00
20,000.00
625.00
825.00
7,500.00
1,850.00
1,500.00
8,500.00
26,000.00
4,250.00
175,000.00
700.00
15,250.00
12,500.00
7,500.00
13,500.00
8,303.96
20,000.00
6,250.00
18,000.00
15,738.00
1,250.00
11,000.00
16,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
304.00
248.00
942.79
1,369.08
625.00
44,800.00
95,000.00
59,246.75
16,000.00
500.00

VOV VLV

DEPT

A20000
A37000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A19000
A20000
A23000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
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A19000
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A24000
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A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A37000
A20000
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A24000
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A37000
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A37000
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A20000
A20000
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A37000
A20000
A37000
A19000
A20000
A20000
A19000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A37000
A20000

Plaintiff's Legal Representation
Michael J. Morse

David A. Robinson
Romano Law, PLLC

Law Offices of Joumana Kayrouz
Sigal Law Firm PLLC
BERNSTEIN & BERNSTEIN
Gary R. Blumberg
Michael L. Kalis

Ravid & Associates, PC
Auto Accident Attorneys, PLLC
Shaun Holness

Katina Knight

Liberty Mutual

Darlisha Barnes

George B. Holcomb
Martinette Johnson
Michigan Law Firm, PLLC
OLIVER LAW FIRM
Kenneth C. Johnson
Frederic M. Rosen
Mindell Law

L. Louie Andreopoulos

L. Louie Andreopoulos
Frank K. Rhodes IlI
Whiting Law

Whiting Law

BERNSTEIN & BERNSTEIN
Brian L. Fantich

The Reizen Law Group
Applebaum & Stone PLC
Applebaum & Stone PLC
Applebaum & Stone PLC

Fieger, Fieger, Kenney & Harrington

Kurt M. Schultz

Scott R. Reizen

Mike Morse Law Firm
Benson & Associates, PLLC
Benson & Associates, PLLC
Barton C. Rachwal

Daniel G. Romano
Romano Law, PLLC
Romano Law

Law Office of Neil A. Davis, PLC
Gary R. Blumberg
Thurswell Law Firm, PC

L. Louie Andreopoulos
Charles Easter
Christensen Law

April Mason

Andrica Kendrick

Michael Mulholland

The Whiting Law

L. Louie Andreopoulos
Michael J. Morse

Claim,Arb, Se CAUSE CAUSE DESC

Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Claim

Claim

Claim

Claim

Claim

Claim

Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Settlement
Claim

Settlement
Claim

Claim

Claim

Settlement
Settlement
Settlement

Serafini, Michalowski, Derkacz & Assoc Settlement

Michigan Auto Law
Thurswell Law Firm, PC
Michael Korn

Settlement
Settlement
Claim

A03
p23
a03
101
A03
S01
a03
TX03
A03
A03
103
103
A03
S06
RO3
A03
s01
s02
P06
s02
s01
110
110
p23
a03
a03
A03
A03
A03
a03
a03

p23
A03
a03
P23
A03
A03
a03
P23

p23
A03
A03
101
A03
P07
a03
P07
S07
A03
a03
SF
a03
A03
A03
P23
A03

Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Violation of constitutional rights
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
City vehicle w/ other city vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Property Tax

Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
City vehicle w/ non-city auto vehicle
City vehicle w/ non-city auto vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Auto acc due to oil or debris street
Cutting tree - Property damage

Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk

Fall on defect in street

Conversion of plaintiff's prop (theft)
Fall on defect in street

Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk
Vehicles Non-DOT -Misc

Vehicles Non-DOT -Misc

Violation of constitutional rights
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Pers struck by door while boarding stan
Violation of constitutional rights
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Violation of constitutional rights
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Violation of constitutional rights

Violation of constitutional rights
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
City vehicle w/ other city vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Missing or damaged prop incidental to
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Missing or damaged prop incidental to
Auto acc due to struct defect in street
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Slip and Fall

Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Violation of constitutional rights
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle

Final Arb Payments
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Crenshaw, Suzanne

Morris, Jeffery v COD 16-005455-NF

McCoy, Dorothy v COD 15-002766-NI

Dubose, Marcel v COD 15-013788-NF

Austin, Charles v COD and Konstantin Barbas, 15-009522-NF
Mackie, Randolph v COD / York Risk Serv Gr 15-011303-NF
Synergy Spine . . .(Avillas Kyles) v COD 16-005784-NF
Thomas, Merlean v COD, 15-008833-NI

Toteh, Charletta Monique v COD / Ezra Wesley Brown 16-003435-NI|
Williams, Sharonda v COD 16-002568-NF

Benson, Lakeita v COD 16-008314-NF

Hardeman, Gerald

Sipp, Charles v COD 16-000906-NF

Fikes, Jamal v PO Michael Mosley et al 16-010452-CZ
Perkins, Maria v City of Detroit 14-016224-NF

DAVIE, Kristie v City of Detroit DOT, et al 12-011780 NI
DAVIE, Kristie v City of Detroit DOT, et al 12-011780 NI

C17-01261
L16-00317
L15-00167
L15-00798
L15-00857
L15-00686
L16-00338
L15-00611
L16-00205
L16-00117
L16-00500
LE-005301
L16-00108
L16-00591
L15-00040
LE-006914
LE-006914

9/1/2017
9/1/2017
9/8/2017
9/8/2017
9/8/2017
9/9/2017
9/15/2017
9/15/2017
9/15/2017
9/15/2017
9/22/2017
9/22/2017
9/28/2017
9/29/2017
9/29/2017
9/29/2017
9/29/2017

VULV VLV n

125.00
73,000.00
109,500.00
9,000.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
46,000.00
5,670.46
25,000.00
2,500.00
6,500.00
5,000.00
8,308.00
50,000.00
75,000.00
10,000.00
1,200.00
10,917,507.04

A19000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A20000
A19000
A20000
A37000
A20000
A20000
A20000

Suzanne Crenshaw Claim
The Whiting Law Settlement
Michael J. Morse Settlement
Mark M. Hermiz Settlement
Jason A. Waechter Settlement
Carl Jackson, Il Settlement
Ben M Gonek Settlement
Law Offices of Joumana B. Kayrouz, PL Settlement
Kepes & Wine, P.C. Settlement
Melissa A. Pode Settlement
Pratheep Sevanthinathan Settlement
Settlement
Kepes & Wine, PC Settlement
Charles O. LONGSTREET Il Settlement
Law Offices of R. Thomas Bidari, P.C. Settlement
Law Offices of Joumana Kayrouz Settlement
Law Offices of Joumana Kayrouz Settlement

Co5
a03
a03
a03
A03
A03
A03
A03
a03
A03
S01
a03
p23
A03
101

101

Auto acc due to struct defect in street
Pers /prop damage sudde start/stop/jerk
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
Violation of constitutional rights
Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle
City vehicle w/ other city vehicle

City vehicle w/ other city vehicle

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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