

Plaintiff's Name	FILE#	PMT DATE	AMOUNT Paid	DEPT	Plaintiff's Legal Representation	Claim, Arb, Se	CAUSE	CAUSE DESC	Final Arb Payments
Moreno, Jesus v Detroit, Teresa Yvette McClendon 14-014611-NI	L15-00010	7/7/2017	\$ 9,500,000.00	A20000	Michael J. Morse	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Taylor, Brandy v COD et al, 15-012635-NO	L15-00757	7/21/2017	\$ 130,000.00	A37000	David A. Robinson	Settlement	p23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
Finley, Dawn v COD 15-010319-NI	L15-00653	7/21/2017	\$ 10,000.00	A20000	Romano Law, PLLC	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
DAVIE, Kristie v City of Detroit DOT, et al 12-011780 NI	LE-006914	7/21/2017	\$ 10,000.00	A20000	Law Offices of Joumana Kayrouz	Settlement	I01	City vehicle w/ other city vehicle	N/A
BROWNLEE, Henry v COD 15-010010-NF	L15-00634	7/21/2017	\$ 2,500.00	A20000	Sigal Law Firm PLLC	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
ANDERSON, Patricia v COD 13-007737-NO	LE-005453	7/28/2017	\$ 3,750.00	A19000	BERNSTEIN & BERNSTEIN	Settlement	S01	Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk	N/A
Get Well Med Transp (Kenerick Hardy) v COD 16-121891	L16-00766	7/28/2017	\$ 750.00	A20000	Gary R. Blumberg	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
In Re Wayne County Treasurer 15-007718-CH	L17-00148	7/28/2017	\$ 750.00	A23000	Michael L. Kalis	Settlement	TX03	Property Tax	N/A
KROL, Anna v CITY OF DETROIT, 13-005871-NF	LE-007059	7/28/2017	\$ 50,000.00	A20000	Ravid & Associates, PC	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Gauley, Phillip v COD, 15-009229-NI	L15-00629	7/28/2017	\$ 57,400.00	A20000	Auto Accident Attorneys, PLLC	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Afni Insurance aso Shaun Holness	C17-01236	7/28/2017	\$ 500.00	A20000	Shaun Holness	Claim	I03	City vehicle w/ non-city auto vehicle	N/A
Knight, Katina	C17-01179	7/28/2017	\$ 486.00	A20000	Katina Knight	Claim	I03	City vehicle w/ non-city auto vehicle	N/A
Liberty Mutual a/s/o Helmsman for United Parcel Service	C16-00857	7/28/2017	\$ 2,400.00	A20000	Liberty Mutual	Claim	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Barnes, Darlisha	C16-00978	7/28/2017	\$ 290.00	A19000	Darlisha Barnes	Claim	S06	Auto acc due to oil or debris street	N/A
Holcomb, George B.	C17-01360	7/28/2017	\$ 1,000.00	A47000	George B. Holcomb	Claim	R03	Cutting tree - Property damage	N/A
Johnson, Martinette	C17-01216	8/4/2017	\$ 1,000.00	A20000	Martinette Johnson	Claim	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Bentley, Coleen v COD 16-010470-NO	L16-00596	8/4/2017	\$ 2,500.00	A19000	Michigan Law Firm, PLLC	Settlement	s01	Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk	N/A
Ozog, Shelley v COD 16-015449-NO	L17-00006	8/4/2017	\$ 2,500.00	A19000	OLIVER LAW FIRM	Settlement	s02	Fall on defect in street	N/A
Johnson, Kenneth C v PO Jessica Huber 16-124062	L17-00018	8/11/2017	\$ 300.00	A37000	Kenneth C. Johnson	Settlement	P06	Conversion of plaintiff's prop (theft)	N/A
Jones, Lonsetta v City of Detroit, 14-015341-NO	L14-00665	8/11/2017	\$ 40,000.00	A19000	Frederic M. Rosen	Settlement	s02	Fall on defect in street	N/A
Hubbard, Krystal v COD 16-009507-NO	L16-00567	8/11/2017	\$ 20,000.00	A19000	Mindell Law	Settlement	s01	Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk	N/A
Williams, Eugene v COD and DFD 15-014442-NI	L16-00015	8/11/2017	\$ 16,500.00	A24000	L. Louie Andreopoulos	Settlement	I10	Vehicles Non-DOT -Misc	N/A
Williams, Eugene v COD and DFD 15-014442-NI	L16-00015	8/11/2017	\$ 16,500.00	A24000	L. Louie Andreopoulos	Settlement	I10	Vehicles Non-DOT -Misc	N/A
Hamilton, Fannie et al, v POs Thomas Houston and Antonio Williams	L16-00461	8/11/2017	\$ 20,000.00	A37000	Frank K. Rhodes III	Settlement	p23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
Metcalf, Darryl v COD 16-004926-NF	L16-00240	8/11/2017	\$ 625.00	A20000	Whiting Law	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Metcalf, Darryl v COD 16-004926-NF	L16-00240	8/11/2017	\$ 825.00	A20000	Whiting Law	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Kitts, William v COD, 15-007640-NF	L15-00496	8/11/2017	\$ 7,500.00	A20000	BERNSTEIN & BERNSTEIN	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
A1 Transportation LLC (Kimesha Woodstock) v COD 16-01838-GC	L16-00467	8/11/2017	\$ 1,850.00	A20000	Brian L. Fantich	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Smith, Henry v COD and Herman Craig 15-007385-NI	L15-00477	8/11/2017	\$ 1,500.00	A20000	The Reizen Law Group	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Davis, Sandra Yvette and Marlon Davis v COD et al 16-001697-NI	L16-00230	8/11/2017	\$ 8,500.00	A20000	Applebaum & Stone PLC	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Davis, Sandra Yvette and Marlon Davis v COD et al 16-001697-NI	L16-00230	8/11/2017	\$ 26,000.00	A20000	Applebaum & Stone PLC	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Franco, Jovanne Jesus v COD, 15-016708-NI	L16-00081	8/11/2017	\$ 4,250.00	A20000	Applebaum & Stone PLC	Settlement	B06	Pers struck by door while boarding stan	N/A
Pridgen, Lenna n/f F.P. v COD et al, 16-12567	L16-00485	8/18/2017	\$ 175,000.00	A37000	Fieger, Fieger, Kenney & Harrington	Settlement	p23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
Stapleton, Trevon v COD 16-003629-NF	L16-00393	8/18/2017	\$ 700.00	A20000	Kurt M. Schultz	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Twiddy, Jonathan v COD, Linda Johnson 16-007663-NI	L16-00439	8/18/2017	\$ 15,250.00	A20000	Scott R. Reizen	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Robinson, Romaine v City of Detroit et. al. 16-cv-12713	L16-00543	8/18/2017	\$ 12,500.00	A24000	Mike Morse Law Firm	Settlement	P23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
King, Brian; Ricky Lewis, Damon Williams v COD et al 16-004421-NI	L16-00252	8/18/2017	\$ 7,500.00	A20000	Benson & Associates, PLLC	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
King, Brian; Ricky Lewis, Damon Williams v COD et al 16-004421-NI	L16-00252	8/18/2017	\$ 13,500.00	A20000	Benson & Associates, PLLC	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Novi Surgery Cntr et al (Anya Lewis) v COD 16-2182-GC	L16-00781	8/18/2017	\$ 8,303.96	A20000	Barton C. Rachwal	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
HARRIS, Christopher v COD 13-12037	LE-017060	8/18/2017	\$ 20,000.00	A37000	Daniel G. Romano	Settlement	P23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
Lowe, Verna (Bankruptcy claim)	L14-00337	8/18/2017	\$ 6,250.00	A32000	Romano Law, PLLC	Settlement			N/A
Speed, Samiya v L. Shade et al, 15-13850	L15-00902	8/18/2017	\$ 18,000.00	A37000	Romano Law	Settlement	p23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
Mcgruder, Linda v COD 14-011636-NF	L14-00202	8/18/2017	\$ 15,738.00	A20000	Law Office of Neil A. Davis, PLC	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Get Well Med. Trans (Adrianna Washington) v COD 16-113723	L16-00587	8/18/2017	\$ 1,250.00	A20000	Gary R. Blumberg	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
HAYWOOD, Cheryl v COD, et al. 12-009384 NF	LE-006907	8/18/2017	\$ 11,000.00	A20000	Thurswell Law Firm, PC	Settlement	I01	City vehicle w/ other city vehicle	N/A
BROWNLEE, Henry v COD 15-010010-NF	L15-00634	8/18/2017	\$ 16,500.00	A20000	L. Louie Andreopoulos	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Easter, Charles	C17-01210	8/18/2017	\$ 2,500.00	A37000	Charles Easter	Claim	P07	Missing or damaged prop incidental to	N/A
Health Systems, Inc. (Paul Lozon) v D-DOT and York 15-0624-GC	L15-00353	8/18/2017	\$ 2,000.00	A20000	Christensen Law	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Mason, April	C17-01411	8/18/2017	\$ 304.00	A37000	April Mason	Claim	P07	Missing or damaged prop incidental to	N/A
Kendrick, Andrica	C17-01368	8/18/2017	\$ 248.00	A19000	Andrica Kendrick	Claim	S07	Auto acc due to struct defect in street	N/A
Mulholland, Michael	C17-01173	8/25/2017	\$ 942.79	A20000	Michael Mulholland	Claim	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Parkwood Open Imaging (Delmarr Lee) v COD 16-2077-GC	L16-00696	8/25/2017	\$ 1,369.08	A20000	The Whiting Law	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Lunitrice Ellis (Bankruptcy Claim)	L17-00561	8/25/2017	\$ 625.00	A19000	L. Louie Andreopoulos	Settlement	SF	Slip and Fall	N/A
Jackson, Veronica v COD / Adrianna Gibson 16-005473-NI	L16-00275	8/25/2017	\$ 44,800.00	A20000	Michael J. Morse	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Whack, Cynthia v COD 16-000467-NF	L16-00032	8/25/2017	\$ 95,000.00	A20000	Serafini, Michalowski, Derkaz & Assoc	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Byrd, Javon v COD et al, 15-00248-NI	L15-00269	8/25/2017	\$ 59,246.75	A20000	Michigan Auto Law	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Wingate, Victerrance v COD, Anthony Brown, Teana Walsh 15-14500	L16-00033	8/25/2017	\$ 16,000.00	A37000	Thurswell Law Firm, PC	Settlement	P23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
Korn, Michael	C17-01325	8/28/2017	\$ 500.00	A20000	Michael Korn	Claim	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A

Crenshaw, Suzanne	C17-01261	9/1/2017	\$ 125.00	A19000	Suzanne Crenshaw	Claim	S07	Auto acc due to struct defect in street	N/A
Morris, Jeffery v COD 16-005455-NF	L16-00317	9/1/2017	\$ 73,000.00	A20000	The Whiting Law	Settlement	C05	Pers /prop damage sudde start/stop/jerk	N/A
McCoy, Dorothy v COD 15-002766-NI	L15-00167	9/8/2017	\$ 109,500.00	A20000	Michael J. Morse	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Dubose, Marcel v COD 15-013788-NF	L15-00798	9/8/2017	\$ 9,000.00	A20000	Mark M. Hermiz	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Austin, Charles v COD and Konstantin Barbas, 15-009522-NF	L15-00857	9/8/2017	\$ 3,500.00	A20000	Jason A. Waechter	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Mackie, Randolph v COD / York Risk Serv Gr 15-011303-NF	L15-00686	9/9/2017	\$ 2,000.00	A20000	Carl Jackson, III	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Synergy Spine . . (Avillas Kyles) v COD 16-005784-NF	L16-00338	9/15/2017	\$ 46,000.00	A20000	Ben M Gonek	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Thomas, Merlean v COD, 15-008833-NI	L15-00611	9/15/2017	\$ 5,670.46	A20000	Law Offices of Joumana B. Kayrouz, PL	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Toteh, Charletta Monique v COD / Ezra Wesley Brown 16-003435-NI	L16-00205	9/15/2017	\$ 25,000.00	A20000	Kepes & Wine, P.C.	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Williams, Sharonda v COD 16-002568-NF	L16-00117	9/15/2017	\$ 2,500.00	A20000	Melissa A. Pode	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Benson, Lakeita v COD 16-008314-NF	L16-00500	9/22/2017	\$ 6,500.00	A20000	Pratheep Sevanthinathan	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Hardeman, Gerald	LE-005301	9/22/2017	\$ 5,000.00	A19000		Settlement	S01	Fall on broken or cracked sidewalk	N/A
Sipp, Charles v COD 16-000906-NF	L16-00108	9/28/2017	\$ 8,308.00	A20000	Kepes & Wine, PC	Settlement	a03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
Fikes, Jamal v PO Michael Mosley et al 16-010452-CZ	L16-00591	9/29/2017	\$ 50,000.00	A37000	Charles O. LONGSTREET II	Settlement	p23	Violation of constitutional rights	N/A
Perkins, Maria v City of Detroit 14-016224-NF	L15-00040	9/29/2017	\$ 75,000.00	A20000	Law Offices of R. Thomas Bidari, P.C.	Settlement	A03	Coach w/ non-DOT automotive vehicle	N/A
DAVIE, Kristie v City of Detroit DOT, et al 12-011780 NI	LE-006914	9/29/2017	\$ 10,000.00	A20000	Law Offices of Joumana Kayrouz	Settlement	I01	City vehicle w/ other city vehicle	N/A
DAVIE, Kristie v City of Detroit DOT, et al 12-011780 NI	LE-006914	9/29/2017	\$ 1,200.00	A20000	Law Offices of Joumana Kayrouz	Settlement	I01	City vehicle w/ other city vehicle	N/A
			\$ 10,917,507.04						